TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerald C. Combs		03/25/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wireshark Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1949 5th Street, Suite 103	
City:	Davis	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95616	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239666	WIRESHARK
Registration Number:	3239778	WIRESHARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8169838373

Email: kris.kappel@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kris Kappel

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59737.10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
Signature:	/kris kappel/
Date:	07/14/2008 TRADEMARK

900111179 REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0378

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kc-1582097-1#page1.tif source=Kc-1582097-1#page2.tif source=Kc-1582097-1#page3.tif source=Kc-1582097-1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the 25 day of March, 2008, by and between Gerald C. Combs, an individual having an address of 1420 Banyan Place, Davis, CA 95618 ("Assignor"), and Wireshark Foundation, Inc., a California corporation, located at 1949 5th Street, Suite 103, Davis, California 95616 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks registered or pending in the United States and foreign countries, as listed on Exhibit A hereto ("The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks including any and all future marks to be derived in the U.S. or foreign countries therefrom; and Assignee is desirous of obtaining same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to The Marks including all registrations and applications therefore, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of The Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and perfection of this Assignment.

1

KC-1582097-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0380 This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 3/25/08

Gerald C. Combs

STATE OF Z

) ss

COUNTY OF

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARSHA J. RAMSEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
Commission #05408051

My Commission Expires: February 7, 2009

ASSIGNEE

Date:	3/25/08	Wireshark Foundation, Inc.	

Name: Gerald C. Combs

Title: President

STATE OF Mesoure)
COUNTY OF Jackson) ss)
7	

On this 25 day of 1,2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gerald C. Combs, who is an officer authorized to execute the above on behalf of Wireshark Foundation, Inc., and to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARSHA J. RAMSEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
Commission #05408051
My Commission Expires: February 7, 2009

EXHIBIT A

The Marks

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION DATE
WIRESHARK	United States	Reg. No. 3,239,666	Registered May 8, 2007
WIRESHARK	United States	Reg. No. 3,239,778	Registered May 8, 2007
WIRESHARK	Australia Under Madrid Protocol	Reg. No. 1,167,550	Registered August 23, 2007
WIRESHARK	Canada	Appl. No. 1,330,661	Filed January 9, 2007
WIRESHARK	European Union Under Madrid Protocol	Madrid Appl. No. 914424	Filed January 10, 2007
WIRESHARK	Japan Under Madrid Protocol	Madrid Appl. No. 914424	Filed January 10, 2007

KC-1582097-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 07/14/2008